
Russia Team Championship (Russia, Moscow 13.07./14.07.2023) - Final Individual Results

Rank Name Cat. Rating # Title

Round  1 - 20' Round  2 - 60' Round  3 - 100' Round  4 - 50' Round  5 - 80' Round  6 - 50' Total -
360
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 90

1 Danila Pavlov   j  2776.20 1 GM 5 5 5 20 5 5 5 43 5 5 5 100 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 70 5 5 5 50 90 298

2 Nikita Ushakov   j  2261.96 93 - 5 5 5 20 5 4.25 5 60 5 1.5 5 100 5 5 1.75 50 0 5 5 80 5 5 5 50 77.5 360

3 Danila Moiseev   j  2520.78 16 IM 5 5 5 16 5 5 5 54 0 1.5 5 100 5 5 5 41 5 4 0 80 5 5 5 31 75.5 322

4 Ekaterina Shestakova   jw  - - - 5 5 5 20 5 5 5 60 0 1.5 0 100 5 0 - 50 4.5 5 - 80 5 5 3.25 50 59.25 360

5 Dmitry Pletnev 2316.31 76 IM 5 5 5 17 0 0 4 60 0 0 5 100 5 2.5 3.25 50 5 5 0 80 5 4 5 44 58.75 351

6 Egor Sokolov   j  2104.77 168 - 5 5 5 20 0 0 5 60 0 0 5 100 5 2.5 1.75 50 5 - - 80 5 5 5 50 54.25 360

7 Viktoriya Merkulova   jw  - - - - 5 5 20 5 5 4 44 0 0 1 100 5 5 - 50 0 0 - 80 5 4 1.75 50 45.75 344

8 Anton Nasyrov   j  1874.06 340 - 0 5 0 20 0 5 5 60 0 1.5 5 100 5 2.5 - 50 0 0 0 80 5 5 5 49 44 359

9 Darya Efimova   jw  1698.13 509 - 5 5 5 20 5 0 0 60 0 1.5 0 100 5 2.5 - 50 0 0 0 80 5 5 5 50 44 360

10 Anastasiya Chekina   jw  1682.25 531 - 5 5 5 20 - - 5 60 0 0 2 100 5 2.5 1.75 50 0 0 - 80 5 - 3.25 50 39.5 360

11 Svetlana Tishova   jw  1915.43 291 - 0 5 5 20 0 3.5 - 60 1 0 1 88 5 2.5 - 50 - 4 0 80 5 4 - 50 36 348

12 Mihail Ganzhin 2403.97 47 - - - - 20 - - - 60 - - - 100 5 5 - 50 5 - 5 80 5 5 5 50 35 360

13 Bogdan Zolotov 1878.22 332 - 5 5 5 20 0 - 4 60 0 0 0 100 5 2.5 - 50 0 0 - 80 5 0 3.25 50 34.75 360

14 Maksim Nikonov   j  1663.71 568 - - - - 20 4.5 0 4 60 0 0 5 99 3.25 - 1.75 50 2.5 0 - 80 4 4 - 50 29 359

15 Pavel Ekimov   j  1601.18 655 - 0 5 5 20 - - 0 60 0 0 0 100 5 - - 50 1 1 - 80 4 - 5 49 26 359

16 Aleksandra Safronova   jw  1967.27 248 - 5 5 5 17 1 0 0 60 1 0 0 31 3.25 2.5 - 50 - - - 80 - - - 50 22.75 288

17 Veronika Puzyreva   jw  - - - 0 0 5 20 0 2.75 3 60 0 1.5 0 100 5 0 - 50 0 - - 80 3 - 0 50 20.25 360

18 Lilia Kosolapova   w  1949.48 259 - 0 5 5 20 0 - - 60 0 1.5 0 100 3.25 - - 50 0 0 - 80 5 0 - 50 19.75 360

19 Anna Igoshkina   jw  1167.73 h - - - 5 0 20 0 0 - 60 1 - 0 100 5 0 - 50 0 0 - 80 3 - 5 50 19 360

20 Ivan Dm Vasiliev   j  1506.45 h - - 0 5 0 20 - 0 3 60 0 0 0 100 3.25 - - 50 0 0 - 80 5 - - 50 16.25 360

21 Luka Tyrtyshnikov   j  - - - - - 5 20 - - - 60 0 0 1 59 3.25 - - 50 0 - - 80 4 - - 44 13.25 313

22 Alla Chekina   w  - - - 5 0 5 17 0 - - 60 0 0 0 100 - 0 - 50 0 0 - 80 - - - 50 10 357

23 Nadezhda Fedorova   jw  1585.04 848 - 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 60 0 1.5 0 43 3.25 0 0 50 - - - 80 - - - 50 4.75 303

24 Natalia Sorokina   w  1481.99 901 - 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 100 0 - - 50 0 0 0 80 - - - 50 0 360
Main Judge: Elena Khristenko          Problems Selected by: Georgy Evseev



Russia Team Championship (Russia, Moscow 13.07./14.07.2023) - Final Team Results

Rank Name Country

Round  1 Round  2 Round  3 Round  4 Round  5 Round  6 Total

Points ⏱ Points ⏱ Points ⏱ Points ⏱ Points ⏱ Points ⏱ Points ⏱

30 40 30 120 30 200 30 100 30 160 30 100 180 720

1 Москва RUS 30 37 19 103 20 200 25.75 65 25 150 30 100 149.75 655

Danila Pavlov RUS 15 20 15 43 15 100 15 15 15 70 15 50 90 298

Dmitry Pletnev RUS 15 17 4 60 5 100 10.75 50 10 80 14 44 58.75 351

Mihail Ganzhin RUS 0 20 0 60 0 100 10 50 10 80 15 50 35 360

2 Москва-юниоры RUS 30 40 24.25 120 18 200 21 100 15 160 30 99 138.25 719

Nikita Ushakov RUS 15 20 14.25 60 11.5 100 11.75 50 10 80 15 50 77.5 360

Egor Sokolov RUS 15 20 5 60 5 100 9.25 50 5 80 15 50 54.25 360

Anton Nasyrov RUS 5 20 10 60 6.5 100 7.5 50 0 80 15 49 44 359

3 Тульская область RUS 30 36 23.5 114 11.5 199 22.5 91 11.5 160 23.25 81 122.25 681

Danila Moiseev RUS 15 16 15 54 6.5 100 15 41 9 80 15 31 75.5 322

Bogdan Zolotov RUS 15 20 4 60 0 100 7.5 50 0 80 8.25 50 34.75 360

Maksim Nikonov RUS 0 20 8.5 60 5 99 5 50 2.5 80 8 50 29 359

4 Тульская область -
женская RUS 30 40 20 120 3 200 12.5 100 9.5 160 28.25 100 103.25 720

Ekaterina Shestakova RUS 15 20 15 60 1.5 100 5 50 9.5 80 13.25 50 59.25 360

Darya Efimova RUS 15 20 5 60 1.5 100 7.5 50 0 80 15 50 44 360

Lilia Kosolapova RUS 10 20 0 60 1.5 100 3.25 50 0 80 5 50 19.75 360

5 Москва-женская RUS 20 40 17.5 104 3 188 17.5 100 4 160 19.75 100 81.75 692

Viktoriya Merkulova RUS 10 20 14 44 1 100 10 50 0 80 10.75 50 45.75 344

Svetlana Tishova RUS 10 20 3.5 60 2 88 7.5 50 4 80 9 50 36 348

Anna Igoshkina RUS 5 20 0 60 1 100 5 50 0 80 8 50 19 360

6 Жемчужина
Поволжья RUS 25 37 10.75 120 3.5 200 14.25 100 0 160 11.25 100 64.75 717

Anastasiya Chekina RUS 15 20 5 60 2 100 9.25 50 0 80 8.25 50 39.5 360

Veronika Puzyreva RUS 5 20 5.75 60 1.5 100 5 50 0 80 3 50 20.25 360

Alla Chekina RUS 10 17 0 60 0 100 0 50 0 80 0 50 10 357

7 Москва-юниоры 2 RUS 15 40 3 120 1 159 8.25 100 2 160 14 99 43.25 678

Pavel Ekimov RUS 10 20 0 60 0 100 5 50 2 80 9 49 26 359

Ivan Dm Vasiliev RUS 5 20 3 60 0 100 3.25 50 0 80 5 50 16.25 360

Luka Tyrtyshnikov RUS 5 20 0 60 1 59 3.25 50 0 80 4 44 13.25 313

8 Тула - женская RUS 15 37 1 120 2.5 74 9 100 0 160 0 100 27.5 591

Aleksandra Safronova RUS 15 17 1 60 1 31 5.75 50 0 80 0 50 22.75 288

Nadezhda Fedorova RUS 0 20 0 60 1.5 43 3.25 50 0 80 0 50 4.75 303

Natalia Sorokina RUS 0 20 0 60 0 100 0 50 0 80 0 50 0 360
Main Judge: Elena Khristenko            Problems Selected by: Georgy Evseev



Problems' Difficulty (24  Solvers)
ID Tag Difficulty Average 5(Correct Solution) 0 < Pts. < 5 0 (Wrong Solution) - (No Solution)

7 = 892 0.54 2 3 18 1

15 #6 876 0.62 3 0 6 15

8 = 858 0.71 1 8 13 2

12 H#4 832 0.84 2 5 1 16

14 #5 758 1.21 4 3 11 6

13 #4 724 1.38 5 3 13 3

4 #3 704 1.48 6 2 11 5

5 #3 704 1.48 5 3 9 7

9 + 666 1.67 7 4 12 1

11 H#3 624 1.88 5 8 5 6

1 #2 542 2.29 11 0 8 5

17 S#3 534 2.33 8 4 2 10

6 #3 524 2.38 7 6 5 6

18 S#4 488 2.56 10 4 1 9

3 #2 292 3.54 17 0 5 2

2 #2 292 3.54 17 0 4 3

16 S#2 224 3.88 15 5 0 4

10 H#2 170 4.15 16 6 1 1
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